Novotel Stansted Airport, Round Coppice
Road, Stansted CM24 1SF, UK

East of England Trainers meeting /
Essex Urology Group Meeting Programme

Thursday 28 March 2019

EUG AGM 7pm

The Hadham Suite, Novotel, Stansted,
(Consultants + Trainee Reps only)
Agenda items to be circulated separately

Friday 29" March 2019

AM Trainer Trainee Meeting

08:30 Registration and coffee

09:00

9.15

9.20

9.40

9.55

10.00

11.00

11:15

12.15

Registration & Coffee

Welcome Sampi Mehta
Training Programme Update Mr O Wiseman TPD
Trainee Rep Update Ms Felicity Reeves

Brief Questions/discussions

The interviews are treated
Trainees interviews (16-20 trainees, 30 consultants, 8 groups in Roding as @ mock A_RCP with the
Suite and 8 in the Albury room, 20 min per registrar same formality.

Coffee & exhibition
Trainers Meeting Mr O Wiseman TPD

Lunch & exhibition



PM Essex Urology Group Meeting

13:15 Renal autotransplantation
1400 What should be the minimum evidence for new LUTS/BPH surgical
treatments?

14:45 Coffee & exhibition

15:15 15 Trainee Presentations (separate overview will be attached)

16: 45 Collection of votes, Registrars Price , Round up, Close

Sponsor logos on last page

xQC]m

Mark Sullivan Oxford
University Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust

Mark Speakman
Musgrove Park Hospital,
Taunton, Somerset

Mr S Mehta



