## Novotel Stansted Airport, Round Coppice Road, Stansted CM24 1SF, UK

# East of England Trainers meeting / Essex Urology Group Meeting Programme

#### Thursday 28st March 2019

#### **EUG AGM 7pm**

The Hadham Suite, Novotel, Stansted, (Consultants + Trainee Reps only)
Agenda items to be circulated separately

### Friday 29<sup>th</sup> March 2019

#### **AM Trainer Trainee Meeting**

08:30	Registration and coffee	
09:00	Registration & Coffee	
9.15	Welcome	Sampi Mehta
9.20	Training Programme Update	Mr O Wiseman TPD
9.40	Trainee Rep Update	Ms Felicity Reeves
9.55	Brief Questions/discussions	
10.00	Trainees interviews (16-20 trainees, 30 consultants, 8 groups in Roding Suite and 8 in the Albury room, 20 min per registrar	The interviews are treated as a mock ARCP with the same formality.

11.00	Coffee & exhibition	
11:15	Trainers Meeting	Mr O Wiseman TPD
12.15	Lunch & exhibition	

PM Essex Urology Group Meeting		Mark Sullivan Oxford
13:15	Renal autotransplantation	University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
1400 treatme	What should be the minimum evidence for new LUTS/BPH surgical ents?	Mark Speakman Musgrove Park Hospital, Taunton, Somerset
14:45	Coffee & exhibition	
15:15	15 Trainee Presentations (separate overview will be attached)	Mr S Mehta

Sponsor logos on last page



16: 45 Collection of votes, Registrars Price , Round up, Close